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TABULATION SHEET
 VENDOR # 1 VENDOR # 2
BID NO. 2016-033-6570  
 
OPENING DATE: January 25, 2016 261 West 35th Street 8964 Oso Avenue

New York, NY 10001 Chatsworth, CA 91311
212-244-9293 818-350-6173
fax 212-244-9295 fax 888-442-3230

Contract Effective Period:                                   
March 2, 2016  through March 1, 2017                         
with 3 options to extend 

Marc Heller Jay Slomiak

Buyer: Debra Morris - 214-653-7933 sales@allcitylabel.com jayslomiak@emblems.org 

Recommended for award Yes - ALL 

NCTRCA Certified Vendor No No
Certified by other Agency 
EE0-1 Form Completed Yes - not complete Yes
Dallas County Taxpayer? No
How were you notified? Bid Net Longtime supplier

Yes Yes
Samples Yes Yes
HB1295 Yes

DESCRIPTION ESTIMATED 
QUANTITY

#001 Sheriffs Large Formal Emblem 5,000 ea. 0.57 $2,850.00 0.42 $2,100.00
as per bid specifications

#002 Sheriffs Small Formal Emblem 300 ea. 0.68 $204.00 0.39 $117.00
as per bid specifications

#003 Sheriffs Large Olive Drab Emblem 300 ea. 0.95 $285.00 0.42                                $126.00
as per bid specifications

 #004 Sheriffs Small Olive Drab Emblem 300 ea. 0.68 $204.00 0.39 $117.00
as per bid specifications

#005 Sheriffs Large Subdued Emblem 300 ea. 0.95 $285.00 0.42                                $126.00
as per bid specifications

 #006 Sheriffs Small Subdued Emblem 300 ea. 0.68 $204.00 0.39                                $117.00
as per bid specifications

 #007 Detention Officer Breast Emblem – DSO 3000 ea. 0.44 $1,320.00 0.32                                $960.00
as per bid specifications

#008 Detention Officer Breast Emblem –Subdued 300 ea. 0.68 $204.00 0.32                                $96.00
as per bid specifications

#009 Detention Captain Formal Breast-Emblem – DSC 300 ea. 0.68 $204.00 0.32                                $96.00
as per bid specifications

#010 Detention Manager Formal Breast Emblem – DSM 300 ea. 0.68 $204.00 0.32                                $96.00
as per bid specifications

#011 Detention Supervisor Formal Breast Emblem – DSS 300 ea. 0.67 $201.00 0.32                                $96.00
as per bid specifications

#012 Detention Training Service Officer  Emblem – DTO 300 ea. 0.54 $162.00 0.28                                $84.00
as per bid specifications

#013 Dallas Sheriff Auxiliary Emblem 300 ea. 0.54 $162.00 0.28                                $84.00
as per bid specifications

#014 Formal Sergeant & Acting Detention Service Supervisor Ch 300 ea. 0.54 $162.00 0.40                                $120.00
as per bid specifications

#015 Subdued Sergeant & Acting Detention Service Supervisor C 300 ea. 0.54 $162.00 0.40                                $120.00
as per bid specifications

#016 Honor Guard  Sergeant & Acting Detention Service Superv  200 ea. 0.62 $124.00 0.40                                $80.00
as per bid specifications * vendor extension $120.00

#017 Formal Senior Sergeant Chevron 300 ea. 0.54 $162.00 0.40                                $120.00
as per bid specifications

#018 Honor Guard Senior Sergeant Chevron 200 ea. 0.62 $124.00 0.40                                $80.00
as per bid specifications * vendor extension $120.00

#019 Subdued Senior Sergeant Chevron 300 ea. 0.54 $162.00 0.40                                $120.00
as per bid specifications

#020 Honor Guard  Large Emblem 200 ea. 1.06 $212.00 0.59                                $118.00
as per bid specifications

#021 Honor Guard Small Emblem 200 ea. 0.66 $132.00 0.41                                $82.00
as per bid specifications

#022 Sheriff Cadet Emblem 200 ea. 0.66 $132.00 0.30                                $60.00
as per bid specifications

#023 Formal Service Stripes Emblem 300 ea. 0.30 $90.00 0.28                                $84.00
as per bid specifications

#024 Honor Guard Service Stripes Emblem 200 ea. 0.30 $60.00 0.28                                $56.00
as per bid specifications

#025 Formal Large Mounted Unit Emblem 200 ea. 1.06 $212.00 0.67                                $134.00
as per bid specifications

#026 Forma Sheriff’s Mount Unit Small Emblem 200 ea. 0.67 $134.00 0.61                                $122.00
as per bid specifications

#027 Sheriff’s Mounted Unit Large Subdued 200 ea. 1.06 $212.00 0.67                                $134.00
as per bid specifications

#028 Sheriff’s Mounted Unit Small Subdued 200 ea. 0.67 $134.00 0.61                                $122.00
as per bid specifications

#029 Sheriff’s Bicycle Unit Large Formal 200 ea. 1.06 $212.00 0.67                                $134.00
as per bid specifications

#030 Sheriff’s Bicycle Unit Small Formal 200 ea. 0.67 $134.00 0.61                                $122.00
as per bid specifications

#031 Sheriff’s Bicycle Unit Emblem Large Subdued 200 ea. 1.06 $212.00 0.67                                $134.00
as per bid specifications

#032 Sheriff’s Bicycle Unit Emblem  Small Subdued 200 ea. 0.67 $134.00 0.61                                $122.00
as per bid specifications

#033 Sheriff’s Uniform Identifier Back Emblem 200 ea. 3.50 $700.00 1.99                                $398.00
as per bid specifications

#034 Sheriff’s Uniform Identifier Back Emblem Subdued 300 ea. 3.00 $900.00 1.99                                $597.00
as per bid specifications * vendor extension $300.00

Emblem Enterprises Inc. 

Annual Contract for Uniform Patches and Emblems

Addendum(s) Returned 

No

All City Label & Tag Co., Inc. 

No

mailto:sales@allcitylabel.com
mailto:jayslomiak@emblems.org
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TABULATION SHEET
 VENDOR # 1 VENDOR # 2
BID NO. 2016-033-6570  
 
OPENING DATE: January 25, 2016 261 West 35th Street 8964 Oso Avenue

New York, NY 10001 Chatsworth, CA 91311
212-244-9293 818-350-6173
fax 212-244-9295 fax 888-442-3230

Contract Effective Period:                                   
March 2, 2016  through March 1, 2017                         
with 3 options to extend 

Marc Heller Jay Slomiak

Buyer: Debra Morris - 214-653-7933 sales@allcitylabel.com jayslomiak@emblems.org 

Emblem Enterprises Inc. 

Annual Contract for Uniform Patches and Emblems

All City Label & Tag Co., Inc. 

#035 Sheriff’s K-9 Uniform Identifier Back Oliver Drab 200 ea. 3.30 $660.00 1.99                                $398.00
as per bid specifications

#036
Sheriff’s Windbreaker Front Identifier “SHER – IFF”
Emblem Subdued 300 ea. 3.00 $900.00 1.99                                $597.00
as per bid specifications

#037 Dallas County Marshal Back Emblem 100 ea. 3.80 $380.00 1.99                                $199.00
as per bid specifications

#038 Dallas County Fire Marshal Back Emblem 600 ea. 0.75 $450.00 0.69                                $414.00
as per bid specifications

#039 Dallas County Constable Emblem 100 ea. 1.00 $100.00 0.89                                $89.00
as per bid specifications

#040 Dallas County Security Officer Formal Emblem 300 ea. 0.60 $180.00 0.39                                $117.00
as per bid specifications

#041 Sheriff’s Posse Emblem 100 ea. 1.80 $180.00 0.44                                $44.00
as per bid specifications

#042 Sheriff’s Breast Badge Emblem Formal 300 ea. 0.88 $264.00 0.53                                $159.00
as per bid specifications

#043 Sheriff‘s Breast Badge Emblem Subdued 300 ea. 0.88 $264.00 0.53                                $159.00
as per bid specifications

#044 Sheriff’s Communications Emblem 200 ea. 0.93 $186.00 0.63                                $126.00
as per bid specifications

#045 Sheriff’s Traffic Section Emblem Large Formal 300 ea. 0.88 $264.00 0.59                                $177.00
as per bid specifications

#046 Sheriff’s Traffic Section Emblem Small Formal 300 ea. 0.60 $180.00 0.48                                $144.00
as per bid specifications

#047 Sheriff’s Traffic Section Emblem Large Subdued 300 ea. 0.88 $264.00 0.56                                $168.00
as per bid specifications

#048 Sheriff’s Traffic Emblem Small Subdued 300 ea. 0.60 $180.00 0.47                                $141.00
as per bid specifications

#049 Sheriff’s Special Investigations Emblem Large Formal 100 ea. 1.80 $180.00 0.71                                $71.00
as per bid specifications

#050 Sheriff’s Special Investigations Emblem – Small Formal 100 ea. 0.95 $95.00 0.59                                $59.00
as per bid specifications

#051 Sheriff’s Special Investigations Emblem Large Subdued 100 ea. 1.80 $180.00 0.69                                $69.00
as per bid specifications

#052 Sheriff’s Special Investigations Emblem Small Subdued 100 ea. 0.95 $95.00 0.59                                $59.00
as per bid specifications

#053 Constable 5  Shoulder Subdued Emblem 100 ea. 1.80 $180.00 0.82                                $82.00
as per bid specifications

#054 Constable 5 Chief Deputy Breast Badge Emblem 100 ea. 1.20 $120.00 0.70                                $70.00
as per bid specifications

#055 Constable 1 Breast Badge Emblem 100 ea. 0.57 $57.00 0.56                                $56.00
as per bid specifications

#056 Courtesy Patrol Breast Badge Emblem 300 ea. 0.56 $168.00 0.38                                $114.00
as per bid specifications

#057 Courtesy Patrol Emblem 300 ea. 0.93 $279.00 0.60                                $180.00
as per bid specifications

#058 Courtesy Patrol  “999” Emblem 300 ea. 0.42 $126.00 0.21                                $63.00
as per bid specifications

#059 Sheriff’s Uniform Identifier SRT “Back” Emblem 100 ea. 4.10 $410.00 3.19                                $319.00
as per bid specifications

#060 SRT Breast Badge Emblem 300 ea. 0.66 $198.00 0.49                                $147.00
as per bid specifications

#061 Dallas County Security Officer Emblem 300 ea. 0.93 $279.00 0.60                                $180.00
as per bid specifications

#062 Detention Officer Food Services Breast Emblem 200 ea. 0.58 $116.00 0.44                                $88.00
as per bid specifications

#063 Senior Sergeant and Sergeant Subdued Collar Chevrons 500 ea. 0.25 $125.00 0.14                                $70.00
as per bid specifications

#064 Lieutenant and Captain Subdued Collar Bars 100 ea. 0.42 $42.00 0.17                                $17.00
as per bid specifications

#065
Deputy Chiefs, Asst. Chief and Sheriff Subdued Collar
Stars 100 ea. 0.42 $42.00 0.17                                $17.00
as per bid specifications

#066 SRT Shoulder  Emblem 300 ea. 0.93 $279.00 0.71                                $213.00
as per bid specifications

#067 Constable 5  Deputy Breast Emblem 100 ea. 1.20 $120.00 0.71                                $71.00
as per bid specifications

#068 Hospital  District Shoulder Emblem 100 ea. 1.47 $147.00 0.91                                $91.00
as per bid specifications

#069 Sheriff’s K-9 Units Emblem Large Subdued 200 ea. 1.10 $220.00 0.71                                $142.00
as per bid specifications

#070 Sheriff’s “Negotiator” Emblem Large Subdued 200 ea. 1.10 $220.00 0.52                                $104.00
as per bid specifications

#071 Sheriff’s Tactical Emblem Large Subdued 300 ea. 0.93 $279.00 0.52                                $156.00
as per bid specifications

#072 Sheriff’s “Tactical” Emblem Small Subdued 100 ea. 1.20 $120.00 0.54                                $54.00

mailto:sales@allcitylabel.com
mailto:jayslomiak@emblems.org
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OPENING DATE: January 25, 2016 261 West 35th Street 8964 Oso Avenue

New York, NY 10001 Chatsworth, CA 91311
212-244-9293 818-350-6173
fax 212-244-9295 fax 888-442-3230

Contract Effective Period:                                   
March 2, 2016  through March 1, 2017                         
with 3 options to extend 

Marc Heller Jay Slomiak

Buyer: Debra Morris - 214-653-7933 sales@allcitylabel.com jayslomiak@emblems.org 

Emblem Enterprises Inc. 

Annual Contract for Uniform Patches and Emblems

All City Label & Tag Co., Inc. 

as per bid specifications

#073 Sheriff’s “Citizen Academy” Large Emblem Formal 300 ea. 0.93 $279.00 0.60                                $180.00
as per bid specifications

#074 Sheriff’s Breast Badge Emblem Olive Drab 300 ea. 0.93 $279.00 0.64                                $192.00
as per bid specifications

#075 75.  #075 Sheriff's Breast Three Badges Emblem 300 ea. 0.93 $279.00 0.64                                $192.00
as per bid specifications

#076 Courtesy Patrol “Supervisor” Emblem 300 ea. 1.20 $360.00 0.60                                $180.00
as per bid specifications

#077
Dallas County Security Officer Breast Badge Emblem
Subdued 300 ea. 0.58 $174.00 0.43                                $129.00
as per bid specifications

#078 Emissions Clean Air Unit Breast Emblem 100 1.20 $120.00 0.60                                $60.00
as per bid specifications

#079 Data Management Unit Breast Emblem 200 0.65 $130.00 0.52                                $104.00
as per bid specifications

#080 Fiscal Bonds Unit Breast Emblem 100 0.94 $94.00 0.60                                $60.00
as per bid specifications

#081 Vault & Property Breast Emblem 100 0.94 $94.00 0.60                                $60.00
as per bid specifications

#082 Civilian Breast Emblem 200 0.94 $188.00 0.52                                $104.00
as per bid specifications

#083 CST- Citizens Support Team Breast Emblem 100 0.94 $94.00 0.60                                $60.00
as per bid specifications

#084 District Attorney Identifier “Back” Emblem 100 3.80 $380.00 3.49                                $349.00
as per bid specifications

#085 District Attorney Office Breast Emblem 100 0.80 $80.00 0.60                                $60.00
as per bid specifications

#086 District Attorney Office Shoulder Emblem 100 1.40 $140.00 0.83                                $83.00
as per bid specifications

#087 District Clerks Office Breast Emblem 100 1.20 $120.00 0.60                                $60.00
as per bid specifications

#088 Dallas Sheriff’s Chaplain Back Emblem 100 3.75 $375.00 3.49                                $349.00
as per bid specifications

#089 Medical Examiners Emblem 100 1.20 $120.00 0.60                                $60.00
as per bid specifications

#090 Detention Assistant Chief Formal Breast Emblem 100 1.55 $155.00 0.72                                $72.00
as per bid specifications

#091 Olive Drab Green Senior Sergeant Chevron 100 1.55 $155.00 0.60                                $60.00
as per bid specifications

#092 Constable PCT. 5 Subdued Breast Emblem 100 1.55 $155.00 0.72                                $72.00
as per bid specifications

#093 Sheriff’s Reserves Formal Shoulder Emblem 100 1.55 $155.00 0.83                                $83.00
as per bid specifications

#094 Sheriff’s Reserves Large Subdued Emblem 100 1.55 $155.00 0.83                                $83.00
as per bid specifications

#095 Chief’s Large Formal Emblem 100 1.55 $155.00 0.83                                $83.00
as per bid specifications

#096
Dallas County Marshal Security Service Subdued Shoulder
Emblem 100 1.55 $155.00 0.83                                $83.00
as per bid specifications

#097 Detention Officer Breast Emblem Olive Drab Green 100 1.08 $108.00 0.83                                $83.00
as per bid specifications

#098
Dallas County Homeland Security Emergency
Management 100 1.08 $108.00 0.83                                $83.00
as per bid specifications

#099
Texas Department of State Health Services “EMT”
Emergency Medical Technician 100 1.55 $155.00 0.64                                $64.00
as per bid specifications

#100 Dallas County Fire-Rescue Emblem 100 1.55 $155.00 0.64                                $64.00
as per bid specifications

#101 Dallas County Constable Precinct # 2 100 1.55 $155.00 0.83                                $83.00
as per bid specifications

#102 Dallas County Constable Precinct # 2 100 1.55 $155.00 0.83                                $83.00
as per bid specifications

#103 Dallas County Marshal Emblem 100 0.80 $80.00 0.99                                $99.00
as per bid specifications

#104 Dallas County Fire Marshal Emblem 100 1.55 $155.00 0.99                                $99.00
as per bid specifications

#105 Dallas County Constable Precinct #2 100 1.55 $155.00 0.83                                $83.00
as per bid specifications

#106 Dallas County Constable Precinct #3 100 1.55 $155.00 0.83                                $83.00
as per bid specifications

TOTAL $25,296.00 $16,340.00
* vendor total $24,696.00 *vendor total $16,420.00

*Error in vendor's price. *Error in vendor's price.

Please answer the questions listed below: 

mailto:sales@allcitylabel.com
mailto:jayslomiak@emblems.org
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OPENING DATE: January 25, 2016 261 West 35th Street 8964 Oso Avenue

New York, NY 10001 Chatsworth, CA 91311
212-244-9293 818-350-6173
fax 212-244-9295 fax 888-442-3230

Contract Effective Period:                                   
March 2, 2016  through March 1, 2017                         
with 3 options to extend 

Marc Heller Jay Slomiak

Buyer: Debra Morris - 214-653-7933 sales@allcitylabel.com jayslomiak@emblems.org 

Emblem Enterprises Inc. 

Annual Contract for Uniform Patches and Emblems

All City Label & Tag Co., Inc. 

Specify the name, telephone number and e-mail address 
(if one) of the account representative who will be 
handling this account:

                                      
Specify delivery after receipt of Dallas County Purchase 
Order (PO) 

UPS or FedEx 3 weeks

Should your firm be awarded this contract, describe what 
(if any) portion of the bid requirements will be 
subcontracted out:

none

Bidders are required to indicate whether they have the 
required products on hand at the time of the bid or 
whether they will be required to obtain such upon award.  
Please indicate by checking the appropriate box:

We do have the products in stock X
X

Specify any additional comments/cost/etc. included with 
your bid proposal, if applicable.

Cooperative Purchasing: Should other Governmental 
Entities decide to participate in this contract, would you, 
the awarded Contractor agree that all terms, conditions, 
specifications, and pricing would apply to that entity?

Yes Yes

Specify prompt payment discount terms:
Payment terms with no discount are Net 30 Days, upon 
receipt of proper invoice in the Dallas County Auditor's 
Office.

0%

Information on Provision of Health Insurance Coverage 
for Employee.

Dallas County may consider the provision of health 
insurance coverage for employees in the bid evaluation 
process.  Please complete the information below to assist 
in this evaluation.

a) Does your company provide health insurance 
coverage to its employees?

Yes Yes

Yes

95% for employee only coverage? No Yes
85% for employee + children coverage? No Yes

73% for employee + spouse? No Yes
71% for employee + family coverage? No Yes

Yes 

Yes

c)  If your company provides health insurance coverage to its employees, is 
the coverage comparable to the services provided by Dallas County as 
described in the attached summary plan description? (See Attachment A)

d)  If your company plans to utilize subcontractors in the fulfillment of this 
bid, does each of the subcontractors provide health insurance coverage to 
their employees that compares to Dallas County’s health insurance coverage 
and share in the cost?

Actual embroidery will be subcontracted to company 
we have a 30 year relationship with. 

We have successfully executed this contract in the 
past. 

We will be required to obtain the products upon award of bid

b) If your company does provide health insurance coverage to its 
employees, does the company share in the cost a minimum of: 

Marc Heller, 212-244-9295 sales@allcitylabel.com Jay Slomiak (888) 444-5561 ext. 6173  
jayslomiak@emblems.org

mailto:sales@allcitylabel.com
mailto:jayslomiak@emblems.org
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BID NO. 2016-033-6570  
 
OPENING DATE: January 25, 2016

Contract Effective Period:                                   
March 2, 2016  through March 1, 2017                         
with 3 options to extend 

Buyer: Debra Morris - 214-653-7933

Recommended for award

NCTRCA Certified Vendor 
Certified by other Agency 
EE0-1 Form Completed 
Dallas County Taxpayer?
How were you notified?

Samples
HB1295

DESCRIPTION ESTIMATED 
QUANTITY

#001 Sheriffs Large Formal Emblem 5,000 ea.
as per bid specifications

#002 Sheriffs Small Formal Emblem 300 ea.
as per bid specifications

#003 Sheriffs Large Olive Drab Emblem 300 ea.
as per bid specifications

 #004 Sheriffs Small Olive Drab Emblem 300 ea.
as per bid specifications

#005 Sheriffs Large Subdued Emblem 300 ea.
as per bid specifications

 #006 Sheriffs Small Subdued Emblem 300 ea.
as per bid specifications

 #007 Detention Officer Breast Emblem – DSO 3000 ea.
as per bid specifications

#008 Detention Officer Breast Emblem –Subdued 300 ea.
as per bid specifications

#009 Detention Captain Formal Breast-Emblem – DSC 300 ea.
as per bid specifications

#010 Detention Manager Formal Breast Emblem – DSM 300 ea.
as per bid specifications

#011 Detention Supervisor Formal Breast Emblem – DSS 300 ea.
as per bid specifications

#012 Detention Training Service Officer  Emblem – DTO 300 ea.
as per bid specifications

#013 Dallas Sheriff Auxiliary Emblem 300 ea.
as per bid specifications

#014 Formal Sergeant & Acting Detention Service Supervisor Ch 300 ea.
as per bid specifications

#015 Subdued Sergeant & Acting Detention Service Supervisor C 300 ea.
as per bid specifications

#016 Honor Guard  Sergeant & Acting Detention Service Superv  200 ea.
as per bid specifications

#017 Formal Senior Sergeant Chevron 300 ea.
as per bid specifications

#018 Honor Guard Senior Sergeant Chevron 200 ea.
as per bid specifications

#019 Subdued Senior Sergeant Chevron 300 ea.
as per bid specifications

#020 Honor Guard  Large Emblem 200 ea.
as per bid specifications

#021 Honor Guard Small Emblem 200 ea.
as per bid specifications

#022 Sheriff Cadet Emblem 200 ea.
as per bid specifications

#023 Formal Service Stripes Emblem 300 ea.
as per bid specifications

#024 Honor Guard Service Stripes Emblem 200 ea.
as per bid specifications

#025 Formal Large Mounted Unit Emblem 200 ea.
as per bid specifications

#026 Forma Sheriff’s Mount Unit Small Emblem 200 ea.
as per bid specifications

#027 Sheriff’s Mounted Unit Large Subdued 200 ea.
as per bid specifications

#028 Sheriff’s Mounted Unit Small Subdued 200 ea.
as per bid specifications

#029 Sheriff’s Bicycle Unit Large Formal 200 ea.
as per bid specifications

#030 Sheriff’s Bicycle Unit Small Formal 200 ea.
as per bid specifications

#031 Sheriff’s Bicycle Unit Emblem Large Subdued 200 ea.
as per bid specifications

#032 Sheriff’s Bicycle Unit Emblem  Small Subdued 200 ea.
as per bid specifications

#033 Sheriff’s Uniform Identifier Back Emblem 200 ea.
as per bid specifications

#034 Sheriff’s Uniform Identifier Back Emblem Subdued 300 ea.
as per bid specifications

Annual Contract for Uniform Patches and Emblems

Addendum(s) Returned 

VENDOR # 3 Vendor # 4

GA Advertising Gallant, Inc.
10504 Winrock Dr.
Laredo, Texas 78045 Orlando, FL 32811
956-727-3354 800-330-1343

fax 407-856-2991
Fiedlfo Lozano Jr. Dan Levin

dan.gallantgifts.com

No No
Yes- Hub 1473965269200
No No
No DC website
Email No
Yes No
Yes No

0.76 $3,800.00 0.64 $3,200.00

0.99 $297.00 1.27 $381.00
*vendor extension $381.06

1.39 $417.00 1.46 $438.00
*vendor extension $439.02

0.99 $297.00 1.32 $396.00
*vendor extension $395.76

1.39 $417.00 1.46 $438.00
*vendor extension $439.02

0.99 $297.00 1.32 $396.00
*vendor extension $395.76

0.70 $2,100.00 0.74 $2,220.00

1.20 $360.00 1.34 $402.00
*vendor extension $402.90

1.20 $360.00 1.34 $402.00
*vendor extension $402.90

1.20 $360.00 1.34 $402.00
*vendor extension $402.90

1.20 $360.00 1.34 $402.00
*vendor extension $402.06

1.11 $333.00 1.25 $375.00
*vendor extension $376.44

1.11 $333.00 1.25 $375.00
*vendor extension $376.44

1.14 $342.00 1.23 $369.00
*vendor extension $367.62

1.14 $342.00 1.23 $369.00
*vendor extension $367.62

1.28 $256.00 1.23 $246.00
*vendor extension $245.08

1.14 $342.00 1.27 $381.00
*vendor extension $381.06

1.28 $256.00 1.27 $254.00
*vendor extension $254.04

1.14 $342.00 1.27 $381.00
*vendor extension $381.06

1.56 $312.00 1.46 $292.00
*vendor extension $292.68

1.12 $224.00 1.27 $254.00
*vendor extension $254.04

1.17 $234.00 1.32 $264.00
*vendor extension $263.84

0.88 $264.00 1.04 $312.00
*vendor extension $312.18

1.00 $200.00 1.04 $208.00
*vendor extension $208.12

1.56 $312.00 1.46 $292.00
*vendor extension $292.68

1.12 $224.00 1.27 $254.00
*vendor extension $254.04

1.56 $312.00 1.46 $292.00
*vendor extension $292.68

1.12 $224.00 1.27 $254.00
*vendor extension $254.04

1.56 $312.00 1.46 $292.00
*vendor extension $292.68

1.12 $224.00 1.27 $254.00
*vendor extension $254.04

1.56 $312.00 1.46 $292.00
*vendor extension $292.68

1.12 $224.00 1.27 $254.00
*vendor extension $254.04

7.15 $1,430.00 5.55 $1,110.00
*vendor extension $1110.28

6.63 $1,989.00 4.77 $1,431.00
*vendor extension $1430.22

775 S. Kirkman Road, # 117

National Minority Supplier Development Council 

fidelfo@gaadvertising.net 

mailto:fidelfo@gaadvertising.net
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Buyer: Debra Morris - 214-653-7933

Annual Contract for Uniform Patches and Emblems

#035 Sheriff’s K-9 Uniform Identifier Back Oliver Drab 200 ea.
as per bid specifications

#036
Sheriff’s Windbreaker Front Identifier “SHER – IFF”
Emblem Subdued 300 ea.
as per bid specifications

#037 Dallas County Marshal Back Emblem 100 ea.
as per bid specifications

#038 Dallas County Fire Marshal Back Emblem 600 ea.
as per bid specifications

#039 Dallas County Constable Emblem 100 ea.
as per bid specifications

#040 Dallas County Security Officer Formal Emblem 300 ea.
as per bid specifications

#041 Sheriff’s Posse Emblem 100 ea.
as per bid specifications

#042 Sheriff’s Breast Badge Emblem Formal 300 ea.
as per bid specifications

#043 Sheriff‘s Breast Badge Emblem Subdued 300 ea.
as per bid specifications

#044 Sheriff’s Communications Emblem 200 ea.
as per bid specifications

#045 Sheriff’s Traffic Section Emblem Large Formal 300 ea.
as per bid specifications

#046 Sheriff’s Traffic Section Emblem Small Formal 300 ea.
as per bid specifications

#047 Sheriff’s Traffic Section Emblem Large Subdued 300 ea.
as per bid specifications

#048 Sheriff’s Traffic Emblem Small Subdued 300 ea.
as per bid specifications

#049 Sheriff’s Special Investigations Emblem Large Formal 100 ea.
as per bid specifications

#050 Sheriff’s Special Investigations Emblem – Small Formal 100 ea.
as per bid specifications

#051 Sheriff’s Special Investigations Emblem Large Subdued 100 ea.
as per bid specifications

#052 Sheriff’s Special Investigations Emblem Small Subdued 100 ea.
as per bid specifications

#053 Constable 5  Shoulder Subdued Emblem 100 ea.
as per bid specifications

#054 Constable 5 Chief Deputy Breast Badge Emblem 100 ea.
as per bid specifications

#055 Constable 1 Breast Badge Emblem 100 ea.
as per bid specifications

#056 Courtesy Patrol Breast Badge Emblem 300 ea.
as per bid specifications

#057 Courtesy Patrol Emblem 300 ea.
as per bid specifications

#058 Courtesy Patrol  “999” Emblem 300 ea.
as per bid specifications

#059 Sheriff’s Uniform Identifier SRT “Back” Emblem 100 ea.
as per bid specifications

#060 SRT Breast Badge Emblem 300 ea.
as per bid specifications

#061 Dallas County Security Officer Emblem 300 ea.
as per bid specifications

#062 Detention Officer Food Services Breast Emblem 200 ea.
as per bid specifications

#063 Senior Sergeant and Sergeant Subdued Collar Chevrons 500 ea.
as per bid specifications

#064 Lieutenant and Captain Subdued Collar Bars 100 ea.
as per bid specifications

#065
Deputy Chiefs, Asst. Chief and Sheriff Subdued Collar
Stars 100 ea.
as per bid specifications

#066 SRT Shoulder  Emblem 300 ea.
as per bid specifications

#067 Constable 5  Deputy Breast Emblem 100 ea.
as per bid specifications

#068 Hospital  District Shoulder Emblem 100 ea.
as per bid specifications

#069 Sheriff’s K-9 Units Emblem Large Subdued 200 ea.
as per bid specifications

#070 Sheriff’s “Negotiator” Emblem Large Subdued 200 ea.
as per bid specifications

#071 Sheriff’s Tactical Emblem Large Subdued 300 ea.
as per bid specifications

#072 Sheriff’s “Tactical” Emblem Small Subdued 100 ea.

VENDOR # 3 Vendor # 4

GA Advertising Gallant, Inc.
10504 Winrock Dr.
Laredo, Texas 78045 Orlando, FL 32811
956-727-3354 800-330-1343

fax 407-856-2991
Fiedlfo Lozano Jr. Dan Levin

dan.gallantgifts.com

775 S. Kirkman Road, # 117

fidelfo@gaadvertising.net 

7.15 $1,430.00 4.77 $954.00
*vendor extension $953.48

0.61 $183.00 4.77 $1,431.00
*vendor extension $1,830.00 *vendor extension $1430.22

9.76 $976.00 4.77 $477.00
*vendor extension $476.74

1.06 $636.00 1.24 $744.00
*vendor extension $745.32

1.51 $151.00 1.33 $133.00
*vendor extension $133.04

0.99 $297.00 1.27 $381.00
*vendor extension $381.06

2.12 $212.00 1.54 $154.00
*vendor extension $153.62

1.37 $411.00 1.52 $456.00
*vendor extension $454.56

1.37 $411.00 1.52 $456.00
*vendor extension $454.56

1.31 $262.00 1.37 $274.00
*vendor extension $273.36

1.39 $417.00 1.46 $438.00
*vendor extension $439.02

0.99 $297.00 1.27 $381.00
*vendor extension $381.06

1.39 $417.00 1.46 $438.00
*vendor extension $439.02

0.99 $297.00 1.27 $381.00
*vendor extension $381.06

2.12 $212.00 1.54 $154.00
*vendor extension $153.62

1.57 $157.00 1.33 $133.00
*vendor extension $133.04

2.12 $212.00 1.54 $154.00
*vendor extension $210.00 *vendor extension $153.62

1.57 $157.00 1.33 $133.00
*vendor extension $133.04

2.12 $212.00 1.54 $154.00
*vendor extension $153.62

1.94 $194.00 1.39 $139.00
*vendor extension $138.92

1.52 $152.00 1.28 $128.00
*vendor extension $127.72

1.00 $300.00 1.20 $360.00
*vendor extension $362.32

1.39 $417.00 1.46 $438.00
*vendor extension $439.02

0.67 $201.00 1.10 $330.00
*vendor extension $328.56

9.76 $976.00 6.32 $632.00
*vendor extension $632.42

1.08 $324.00 1.27 $381.00
*vendor extension $381.06

1.39 $417.00 1.46 $438.00
*vendor extension $439.02

1.11 $222.00 1.20 $240.00
*vendor extension $240.88

0.49 $245.00 1.01 $505.00
*vendor extension $504.20

0.95 $95.00 1.04 $104.00
*vendor extension $104.06

0.95 $95.00 1.04 $104.00
*vendor extension $104.06

1.39 $417.00 1.46 $438.00
*vendor extension $439.02

1.82 $182.00 1.52 $152.00
*vendor extension $151.66

1.76 $176.00 1.41 $141.00
*vendor extension $140.88

1.56 $312.00 1.46 $292.00
*vendor extension $292.68

1.56 $312.00 1.46 $292.00
*vendor extension $292.68

1.39 $417.00 1.46 $438.00
*vendor extension $439.02

1.51 $151.00 1.33 $133.00

mailto:fidelfo@gaadvertising.net
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BID NO. 2016-033-6570  
 
OPENING DATE: January 25, 2016

Contract Effective Period:                                   
March 2, 2016  through March 1, 2017                         
with 3 options to extend 

Buyer: Debra Morris - 214-653-7933

Annual Contract for Uniform Patches and Emblems

as per bid specifications

#073 Sheriff’s “Citizen Academy” Large Emblem Formal 300 ea.
as per bid specifications

#074 Sheriff’s Breast Badge Emblem Olive Drab 300 ea.
as per bid specifications

#075 75.  #075 Sheriff's Breast Three Badges Emblem 300 ea.
as per bid specifications

#076 Courtesy Patrol “Supervisor” Emblem 300 ea.
as per bid specifications

#077
Dallas County Security Officer Breast Badge Emblem
Subdued 300 ea.
as per bid specifications

#078 Emissions Clean Air Unit Breast Emblem 100
as per bid specifications

#079 Data Management Unit Breast Emblem 200
as per bid specifications

#080 Fiscal Bonds Unit Breast Emblem 100
as per bid specifications

#081 Vault & Property Breast Emblem 100
as per bid specifications

#082 Civilian Breast Emblem 200
as per bid specifications

#083 CST- Citizens Support Team Breast Emblem 100
as per bid specifications

#084 District Attorney Identifier “Back” Emblem 100
as per bid specifications

#085 District Attorney Office Breast Emblem 100
as per bid specifications

#086 District Attorney Office Shoulder Emblem 100
as per bid specifications

#087 District Clerks Office Breast Emblem 100
as per bid specifications

#088 Dallas Sheriff’s Chaplain Back Emblem 100
as per bid specifications

#089 Medical Examiners Emblem 100
as per bid specifications

#090 Detention Assistant Chief Formal Breast Emblem 100
as per bid specifications

#091 Olive Drab Green Senior Sergeant Chevron 100
as per bid specifications

#092 Constable PCT. 5 Subdued Breast Emblem 100
as per bid specifications

#093 Sheriff’s Reserves Formal Shoulder Emblem 100
as per bid specifications

#094 Sheriff’s Reserves Large Subdued Emblem 100
as per bid specifications

#095 Chief’s Large Formal Emblem 100
as per bid specifications

#096
Dallas County Marshal Security Service Subdued Shoulder
Emblem 100
as per bid specifications

#097 Detention Officer Breast Emblem Olive Drab Green 100
as per bid specifications

#098
Dallas County Homeland Security Emergency
Management 100
as per bid specifications

#099
Texas Department of State Health Services “EMT”
Emergency Medical Technician 100
as per bid specifications

#100 Dallas County Fire-Rescue Emblem 100
as per bid specifications

#101 Dallas County Constable Precinct # 2 100
as per bid specifications

#102 Dallas County Constable Precinct # 2 100
as per bid specifications

#103 Dallas County Marshal Emblem 100
as per bid specifications

#104 Dallas County Fire Marshal Emblem 100
as per bid specifications

#105 Dallas County Constable Precinct #2 100
as per bid specifications

#106 Dallas County Constable Precinct #3 100
as per bid specifications

TOTAL

Please answer the questions listed below: 

VENDOR # 3 Vendor # 4

GA Advertising Gallant, Inc.
10504 Winrock Dr.
Laredo, Texas 78045 Orlando, FL 32811
956-727-3354 800-330-1343

fax 407-856-2991
Fiedlfo Lozano Jr. Dan Levin

dan.gallantgifts.com

775 S. Kirkman Road, # 117

fidelfo@gaadvertising.net 
*vendor extension $133.04

1.39 $417.00 1.46 $438.00
*vendor extension $439.02

1.37 $411.00 1.52 $456.00
*vendor extension $454.56

1.78 $534.00 1.57 $471.00
*vendor extension $471.78

1.39 $417.00 1.46 $438.00
*vendor extension $439.02

1.04 $312.00 1.39 $417.00
*vendor extension $417.18

1.74 $174.00 1.39 $139.00
*vendor extension $139.06

1.09 $218.00 1.23 $246.00
*vendor extension $246.76

1.46 $146.00 1.27 $127.00
*vendor extension $127.02

1.46 $146.00 1.27 $127.00
*vendor extension $127.02

1.09 $218.00 1.23 $246.00
*vendor extension $246.76

1.46 $146.00 1.27 $127.00
*vendor extension $127.02

9.05 $905.00 5.11 $511.00
*vendor extension $511.04

1.74 $174.00 1.45 $145.00
*vendor extension $144.52

2.12 $212.00 1.54 $154.00
*vendor extension $153.62

1.46 $146.00 1.27 $127.00
*vendor extension $127.02

9.05 $905.00 5.11 $511.00
*vendor extension $511.04

1.51 $151.00 1.27 $127.00
*vendor extension $127.02

1.82 $182.00 1.45 $145.00
*vendor extension $144.52

1.51 $151.00 1.33 $133.00
*vendor extension $133.04

1.82 $182.00 1.52 $152.00
*vendor extension $151.66

2.12 $212.00 1.54 $154.00
*vendor extension $153.62

2.12 $212.00 1.54 $154.00
*vendor extension $153.62

2.12 $212.00 1.54 $154.00
*vendor extension $153.62

2.12 $212.00 1.54 $154.00
*vendor extension $153.62

1.82 $182.00 1.45 $145.00
*vendor extension $144.52

1.86 $186.00 1.39 $139.00
*vendor extension $139.06

1.82 $182.00 1.47 $147.00
*vendor extension $147.04

1.69 $169.00 1.37 $137.00
*vendor extension $136.06

2.12 $212.00 1.54 $154.00
*vendor extension $153.62

2.12 $212.00 1.54 $154.00
*vendor extension $153.62

1.52 $152.00 1.28 $128.00
*vendor extension $127.72

1.97 $197.00 1.47 $147.00
*vendor extension $147.04

2.12 $212.00 1.54 $154.00
*vendor extension $153.62

2.12 $212.00 1.54 $154.00
*vendor extension $153.62

$40,271.00 $38,705.00
*vendor total $41,916.00 *vendor total $38,711.96

*Error in vendor's price. *Error in vendor's price.

mailto:fidelfo@gaadvertising.net
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TABULATION SHEET
 
BID NO. 2016-033-6570  
 
OPENING DATE: January 25, 2016

Contract Effective Period:                                   
March 2, 2016  through March 1, 2017                         
with 3 options to extend 

Buyer: Debra Morris - 214-653-7933

Annual Contract for Uniform Patches and Emblems

Specify the name, telephone number and e-mail address 
(if one) of the account representative who will be 
handling this account:

Specify delivery after receipt of Dallas County Purchase 
Order (PO) 

Should your firm be awarded this contract, describe what 
(if any) portion of the bid requirements will be 
subcontracted out:

Bidders are required to indicate whether they have the 
required products on hand at the time of the bid or 
whether they will be required to obtain such upon award.  
Please indicate by checking the appropriate box:

We do have the products in stock

Specify any additional comments/cost/etc. included with 
your bid proposal, if applicable.

Cooperative Purchasing: Should other Governmental 
Entities decide to participate in this contract, would you, 
the awarded Contractor agree that all terms, conditions, 
specifications, and pricing would apply to that entity?

Specify prompt payment discount terms:
Payment terms with no discount are Net 30 Days, upon 
receipt of proper invoice in the Dallas County Auditor's 
Office.

Information on Provision of Health Insurance Coverage 
for Employee.

Dallas County may consider the provision of health 
insurance coverage for employees in the bid evaluation 
process.  Please complete the information below to assist 
in this evaluation.

a) Does your company provide health insurance 
coverage to its employees?

95% for employee only coverage?
85% for employee + children coverage?

73% for employee + spouse?
71% for employee + family coverage?

c)  If your company provides health insurance coverage to its employees, is 
the coverage comparable to the services provided by Dallas County as 
described in the attached summary plan description? (See Attachment A)

d)  If your company plans to utilize subcontractors in the fulfillment of this 
bid, does each of the subcontractors provide health insurance coverage to 
their employees that compares to Dallas County’s health insurance coverage 
and share in the cost?

We will be required to obtain the products upon award of bid

b) If your company does provide health insurance coverage to its 
employees, does the company share in the cost a minimum of: 

VENDOR # 3 Vendor # 4

GA Advertising Gallant, Inc.
10504 Winrock Dr.
Laredo, Texas 78045 Orlando, FL 32811
956-727-3354 800-330-1343

fax 407-856-2991
Fiedlfo Lozano Jr. Dan Levin

dan.gallantgifts.com

775 S. Kirkman Road, # 117

fidelfo@gaadvertising.net 

30 days after samples approval

X X

Yes Yes

Yes

50%/ 50% split

No
No
No
No

Yes

Yes

3 to 5 days * once all art proofs production is complete we 
will warehouse in Dallas

We will inventory & warehouse in Dallas thru our Halo 
partners, will be produced at our Halo approved factory in 
Asia

We will provide free art proofs and can order pre pro 
samples

Dan Levin 800-330-1343                 dan@gallantgifts.comFidelfo Lozano Jr. 956-727-3354 
fidelfo@gaadvertising.net

mailto:fidelfo@gaadvertising.net
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